
Nebraska 

Phone Number

1-402-843-5555

1-402-887-5551

1-402-887-5426

1-402-387-0446

1-402-387-1533

1-402-376-2525

1-402-376-2764

1-402-376-3531

1-402-336-3900

1-402-336-1619

1-402-336-2660

1-402-373-4411

1-402-358-3535

1-402-586-2552

1-402-748-3393Osmond General Hospital 406 North Maple Street, Osmond, Nebraska 68765 Medical Supplies/Hospital

Creutz Drug Store 517 East Broadway Street, Wausa, Nebraska 68786 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy 

Pierce County 

Manion's Drug Store 719 Main Street, Creighton, Nebraska 68729 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy

Knox County 
Bloomfield Pharmacy 102 North Broadway Street, Bloomfield, Nebraska 68718 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy

Keya Paha County 
Please see Brown County 

Lincare 412 East Douglas Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763 Medical Supplies

O'Neill Family Pharmacy 317 East Douglas Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy 

Holt County 
Home Health Medical Equipment Co. 416 East Douglas Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763 Medical Supplies 

Cherry County 
Cherry County Hospital

Home Health Medical Equipment

Shopko Pharmacy-Valentine

510 North Green Street, Valentine, Nebraska 69201

108 West 4th Street, Valentine, Nebraska 69201

525 East Highway 20, Valentine, Nebraska 69201

Medical Supplies/Hospital

Medical Supplies

Medical Supplies/Pharmacy

Shopko Pharmacy 1511 East 4th Street, Ainsworth, Nebraska 69210 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy

See Holt County 

Brown County 
Home Health Medical Equipment Co. 247 North Main Street, Ainsworth, Nebraska 69210 Medical Supplies

Antelope County 
Elgin Pharmacy 112 South 2nd Street/P.O. Box 429, Elgin, Nebraska Medical Supplies/Pharmacy

Hilltop Drug 108 West 11th Street, Neligh, Nebraska 68756 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy

Boyd County 

Name Services 

                          North Central District Health Department 

                                                                                                                                       Healthy People, Healthy Communities 

Durable Medical Supplier 

Address

Wanek Pharmacy 410 Main Street, Neligh, Nebraska 68756 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy



1-402-748-3708

1-402-582-4202

Rock County 
Please see Brown and Holt County 

Plainview Health Mart Pharmacy 103 North Main Street, Plainview, Nebraska 68769 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy

Osmond Pharmacy 322 North State Street, Osmond, Nebraska 68765 Medical Supplies/Pharmacy 


