

North Central District Health Department

Healthy People, Healthy Communities

Durable Medical Supplier

	Durable Medical Supplier		
		Nebraska	
Name	Phone Numbe	r Address	Services
		Antelope County	
Elgin Pharmacy	1-402-843-5555	112 South 2nd Street/P.O. Box 429, Elgin, Nebraska	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
Hilltop Drug	1-402-887-5551	108 West 11th Street, Neligh, Nebraska 68756	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
Wanek Pharmacy	1-402-887-5426	410 Main Street, Neligh, Nebraska 68756	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
		Boyd County	
See Holt County			
		Brown County	
Home Health Medical Equipment Co.	1-402-387-0446	247 North Main Street, Ainsworth, Nebraska 69210	Medical Supplies
Shopko Pharmacy	1-402-387-1533	1511 East 4th Street, Ainsworth, Nebraska 69210	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
		Cherry County	
Cherry County Hospital	1-402-376-2525	510 North Green Street, Valentine, Nebraska 69201	Medical Supplies/Hospital
Home Health Medical Equipment	1-402-376-2764	108 West 4th Street, Valentine, Nebraska 69201	Medical Supplies
Shopko Pharmacy-Valentine	1-402-376-3531	525 East Highway 20, Valentine, Nebraska 69201	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
		Holt County	
Home Health Medical Equipment Co.	1-402-336-3900	416 East Douglas Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763	Medical Supplies
Lincare	1-402-336-1619	412 East Douglas Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763	Medical Supplies
O'Neill Family Pharmacy	1-402-336-2660	317 East Douglas Street, O'Neill, Nebraska 68763	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
		Keya Paha County	
Please see Brown County		·	
		Knox County	
Bloomfield Pharmacy	1-402-373-4411	102 North Broadway Street, Bloomfield, Nebraska 68718	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
Manion's Drug Store	1-402-358-3535	719 Main Street, Creighton, Nebraska 68729	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
Creutz Drug Store	1-402-586-2552	517 East Broadway Street, Wausa, Nebraska 68786	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy
		Pierce County	
Osmond General Hospital	1-402-748-3393	406 North Maple Street, Osmond, Nebraska 68765	Medical Supplies/Hospital

Osmond Pharmacy	1-402-748-3708	322 North State Street, Osmond, Nebraska 68765	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy		
Plainview Health Mart Pharmacy	1-402-582-4202	103 North Main Street, Plainview, Nebraska 68769	Medical Supplies/Pharmacy		
Rock County					
Please see Brown and Holt County					